Damaees

If the Vendor does not deliver the tickets to the NHLC warehouse by the date

specified in the Executed Working Papers, and a delay to the scheduled start of
game sales results, the Executive Director of the NHLC may impose liquidated
damages of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) per calendar day for each day that
delivery is delayed beyond the time specified.

2.14.10 Misprinted Tickets that Require Removal from the Market

a. Condition

Printing errors or omissions on the ticket that requires the sale of the game be
suspended and the game removed from the market.

[...]

incomplete or incorrect, resulting In trademark violations for a game currently
on sale. Note: Removal of a game from the market for trademark violations will
be at the sole discretion of the Executive Director of the NHLC

b. Damages

The Vendor will pay the NHLC fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) per day from
the date of cancellation of the game until a replacement game is received by the
NHLC. Vendor must provide and deliver a replacement game specified by the
NHLC within fourteen (14) calendar days at no charge to the NHLC. If a game is
not on sale but has been delivered to the NHLC, any charges paid by the NHLC to